VILLAGE OF WALDO MEETING NOTICE & AGENDA OF THE VILLAGE PLAN COMMISSION MONDAY, MAY 13, 2024, 5:40 p.m. WALDO VILLAGE HALL 810 WEST SECOND STREET WALDO, WI 53093

NOTICE: Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Village of Waldo Plan Commission, at which a quorum of the Village Board may attend in order to gather information about a subject which they have decision making responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date and time. (Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum of the Village Board is in attendance at the meeting: Please let the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board is present and that the Village Board members may be making comments if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.)

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH OPEN MEETINGS LAW
- 3. APPROVE MINUTES FROM 1-8-2024 PLAN COMMISSION MEETING
- 4. OPEN PUBLIC HEARING (15 Minutes minimum)
- 5. CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
- 6. DISCUSS AND POSSIBLE RECOMMENDATION TO THE VILLAGE BOARD TO REZONE PARCEL 59191-771956 FROM R-1 RESIDENTIAL TO R-2 RESIDENTIAL
- 7. DISCUSS AND POSSIBLE RECOMMENDATION TO THE VILLAGE BOARD TO APPROVE MERGING PARCELS 591917-71956 & 591917-71957
- 8. DISCUSS AND POSSIBLE RECOMMENDATION TO THE VILLAGE BOARD REGARDING THE CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP FOR LISA SCHUMACHER, TRUSTEE OF THE SANDRA J. HINTZ DISTRIBUTING TRUST; CREATE LOT 1 (3.1613 ACRES) PART OF THE NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 23, T14N, R21E, VILLAGE OF WALDO, SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WI
- 9. ADJOURN

Persons with disabilities needing assistance to attend/participate in this meeting should contact the Village Clerk at 920-528-8121 prior to the meeting so that appropriate accommodations can be made.